

CNR NO. DLNT01-000325-2010

CS DJ NO. 58837/16

JAI PRAKASH MATHUR VS. SURAT YADAV AND ANR.

07.04.2021

Matter is taken up after lunch.

Present: Sh. Karan Singh-Ild. Proxy counsel for counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Ravi Mishra-Ild. Proxy counsel for counsel for LR's of the defendant.

PW-05 is also present for his cross-examination.

Ld. proxy counsel for counsel for plaintiff submits that earlier cost of Rs. 3000/- is yet to be paid by the defendant.

Ld. proxy counsel for counsel for LR's of the defendant submits that regular counsel is busy in Tis Hazari Court. Absence strongly opposed.

In view of Court, the submission on which the adjournment sought is no ground for seeking adjournment, however, in the interest of justice, matter is adjourned for cross-examination of PW-05 subject to further cost of Rs. 5000/- to be paid by the defendant to the plaintiff.

Be put up for cross-examination of PW05 and remaining PE, if any on 10.05.2021.

(Rekha)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court

Delhi/07.04.2021