

CS DJ 247/21

SOMWATI @ OMWATI Vs. ROHTASH KUMAR

29.05.2023

Present: Sh. Jaswant Singh who states that he is the husband of the deceased plaintiff.

The legal heirs of the deceased plaintiff have already been brought on record vide orders dated 26.05.2022 passed by the Ld. Predecessor of this court but the husband of the deceased plaintiff has placed on record the fresh address of the defendant by way of an application. Same is hereby taken on record.

Let the defendant be served for settlement of the issues on filing of PF/RC, Speed Post and Approved Courier Service by the plaintiff at the aforesaid fresh address for the next date.

Process be issued through Ld. District Judge, Ghaziabad, UP as well against the defendant for the next date.

At the request of the husband of the deceased plaintiff, now, to come up on **27.09.2023**.

(Raj Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/29.05.2023