

CS DJ247/21

SOMWATI @ OMWATI Vs. ROHTASH KUMAR

08.12.2023

Present: Sh. Yashwant Singh, husband of plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

As per report of the Assistant Ahlmad, process has not been received back served or otherwise.

Issue summons of the suit for settlement of the issues to the defendant on filing PF/RC, Speed Post and Approved Courier Service for the next date.

Service be also effected through concerned Ld. District Judge, Ghaziabad, UP for the next date.

To come up on 27.02.2024.

(Vikram Bali)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court

Delhi/08.12.2023