

CS DJ 247/21

SOMWATI @ OMWATI Vs. ROHTASH KUMAR

10.09.2025

Present: Sh. Jaswant who states that he is husband of plaintiff.

Defendant is already ex-parte vide order dated 03.10.2024.

Sh. Jaswant states that his counsel is unavailable.

At request on behalf of plaintiff, to come up **for ex-parte arguments on 20.11.2025.**

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/
ROHINI COURT/DELHI/10.09.2025